

DATE: 21-06-2017

## NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fees in respect of I/II year BE/B.Arch, CET,Comed-K admission for the year 2017-18

Ref: 1) Approved details of Miscellaneous fees: dated: 21-06-2017 2)lt No. VTU/BGM/Aca-OS/Fee Stru/2017-18/1383 DTD. 27-5-2017

The students who are taking admission through CET,Comed-K and Management quota to B E course are required to pay the below mentioned fee in the College.

CATEGORY	BE FEE IN RUPEES			
	VTU MISC FEE	MISCELLANE OUS & EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
CET STUDENTS KARNATAKA	4720	17340	22060.00	
CET STUDENTS NON - KARNATAKA	6220	17340	23560.00	
CET SC/ST & CATEGORY 1 WITH (RS.0/-OR 500/- FEE) KARNATAKA STUDENTS	7720	17930	25650.00	
CET SC/ST & CATEGORY 1 WITH (RS.0/-OR 500/- FEE) NON- KARNATAKA STUDENTS	9220	17930	27150.00	

Candidates belonging to reserved category SC/ST/OBC/CATEGORY 1 are informed to collect Scholarship/Freeeship application forms from the Academic Section during admission. The duly filled Application form are to be submitted along with Photostat copies of required documents to the Academic Section for claiming Tuition, Registration and Miscellaneous fee from Government authorities. As per VTUletter under reference No.2. full Miscellecous fee is collected to send to the University during admission approval & when recoverd from scholarship/freeship amount will be refuned to student.

MANAGEMENT QUOTA	BE FEE IN RUPEES			
KARNATAKA STUDENTS	7720.00		17930	25650.00
NON- KARNATAKA/SAARC COUNTRY STUDENTS	9220.00		17930	27150.00
FOREIGN NATIONAL/PIO/NRI	19220.00		17930	37150.00
GOVT. OF INDIA STUDENTS	VTU MISC FEE	TUITION	MISCELLANEO US	TOTAL
AIDED BRANCHES	9220.00	15000.00	17930	42150.00
UN-AIDED BRANCHES	9220.00	46410.00	0.000000	73560.00
COMED-K STUDENTS	VTU MISC FEE	TUITION	MISCELLANEO US	TOTAL
KARNATAKA STUDENTS	7720.00	170000.00	17930	195650.00
NON- KARNATAKA/SAARC COUNTRY STUDENTS	9220.00	170000.00	17930	197150.00
FOREIGN NATIONAL/PIO/NRI	19220.00	170000.00	17930	207150.00

STUDENTS WITH COMED-K ALLOTTMENT ARE REQUIRED TO PAY BALANCE AMOUNT OF TUITION FEE AND MISCELLANEOUS FEE .

DISTRIBUTION:

4.CASHIER

1. NOTICE BOARD

5.PRINCIPAL'S PERSONAL SECTION

2.A.A.O./REGISTRAR

6.OFFICE COPY

3.SUPERINTENDENT ADMN & EXAM

Bangalore-560 019



## B.M.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING:BANGALORE 560 019

BMSCE/AC/46/2017-18

## NOTIFICATION

DATE: 21-06-2017

Sub: Fees in respect of I/II year BE/B.Arch, CET,Comed-K admission for the year 2017-18

Ref: 1) Approved details of Miscellaneous fees: dated: 21-06-2017 2)It No. VTU/BGM/Aca-OS/Fee Stru/2017-18/1383 DTD. 27-5-2017

The students who are taking admission through CET under Diploma quota to II Year B E course are required to pay the below

CATEGORY	(DIPLOMA II YEAR B. E) FEE IN RUPEES			
	VTU MISC FEE	MISCELLANE OUS & EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
CET STUDENTS KARNATAKA	4220	17340.00	21560.00	
CET SC/ST & CATEGORY 1 WITH (RS.0/-OR 500/- FEE) KARNATAKA	7220	17930.00	25150.00	

Candidates belonging to <u>reserved category SC/ST/OBC/CATEGORY 1</u> are informed to collect Scholarship/Freeeship application forms from the Academic Section during admission. The duly filled Application form are to be submitted along with Photostat copies of required documents to the Academic Section for claiming Tuition, Registration and Miscellaneous fee from Government authorities. As per VTUletter under reference No.2, full Miscellecous fee is collected to send to the University during admission approval & when recoverd from scholarship/freeship amount will be refuned to student.

## DISTRIBUTION:

1. NOTICE BOARD

2.A.A.O./REGISTRAR

3, SUPERINTENDENT ADMN & EXAM

4.CASHIER

5.PRINCIPAL'S PERSONAL SECTION

6.OFFICE COPY

Principal

B.M.S. College of Engineering

Bangalore-560 019

Columnt